RPTT \$ APN: 009-012-69
The state of the s
QUITCLAIM DEED
THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That: Panaca Power & Light Company, a Nevada Corporation
in consideration of Ten (\$10) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to
Lincoln County Power District No. I. a General Improvement District
all that real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, constituting easements and rights of way held in favor of Panaca Power & Light Company and used by Panaca Power & Light Company for distribution of electrical power, and those power lines represented by Parcel 009-012-69.
APN: 009-012-69 Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances there unto belonging or in any wise appertaining. In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands this 29-10 day of March, 2000.
PANACA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
By: Mesmon & Hinckley Its President
STATE OF NEVADA,)
COUNTY OF LINCOLN)
On March 29 ⁴⁷ , 2000, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public of the State of Nevada, Shorman B. Hinckley and who acknowledged that they are the officers listed above and executed the above instrument in their capacity as officers.
Signature: NOTARY PUBLIC
When recorded, mail to: Lincoln County Power District No. 1 HC 74, Box 101 Pioche, Nevada 89043

SOOK 147 FACE 265

	•
	•
•	^
•	\ \
	*
	\ \
•	`
state of Nevada	
Declaration of Value	
Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) None Issued	
b)	< 1 1
d)	
Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) U Vacant Land b) U Single Fam. Res.	Discument/Instrument #: 114 889
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Brok: 197 Page: 265
e) 🖸 Apt. Bldg. 1) 🗀 Comm\[1/Ind\] g) 🖸 Agricultural b) 🗆 Mobile Home	Date of Recording: March 39, 2000
i) 20 Other Public Rights of Way	Notes:
Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	5
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:	
(Provide recording information: Doc/Instrum	ent#:Book: Page:)
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	3
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	. \
If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section	2
c. Expelle Reison for Exemption:	evada General Improvement District
	-/-/
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
The undersigned Seller (Grantorl/Buyer (Grantee), declares an	d acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375,060 and
Calley upon to substantiate the information provided names. Furth	of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation. or emore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or
other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalt NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and s	Wint 10% of the few due ship latered at 1 1000 per marth. Discussion to
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANDEE) INFORMATION
Seller Signature: Alimita & Clistoft lay	Buyer Signature: John Works
Print Name: Panaca Power & Light Company	Print Name: Lincoln County Power District
Address: 2585 Kensington	Address: HC74 Box 101
OH).	City: Pioche
Zp:	State: NV Zip: 89043
Telephone:()	Telephone:(775) 962-5122
	Capacity: Secretary
Times In Count of the Count of	ESTING RECORDING
•	Esc. #:
140 A 50/50 M 650000 To mo 5	ORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

NO. 114289

Lincoln Co. Power Dist.

March 29. 2000

AT 52 MENUTES PAST 09 O'CLOCK

AM M BOOK 147 OF OFF CAM

PRECORDS PAGE 265 LINCOLM

COUNTY, NEWSON.

Laslie Boucher

COUNTY NECOND

BY CALSON MERCEND., Depr

200 147 :..: 266